
.1 

1'  

I 	 !'? 

CANADA 

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND COMMERCE 

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTiCS 

AGRICULTURAL BRANCH 

-- _an__ ---4----_- -- ---- 	- 
Vol. 10 	 No. 34 

,#NADIAN GRAIN STATISTICS 

Week ending 

MARCH 21, 1930 

(R.cotM for Westen ln3pection Division supplied by Huard of Grain Cor'imisstonera for Ca.nada) 

. . , 

Published by Authority of the Hon. James Malcolm, M. P.. 

Miniter of Trade and Commerce. 

OTTAWA 

1930 



N D E X 

General Surntary.. 	. 	 1-4 

Canadian 	Grain 	in 	Store 	by 	Elevators 	- .............. 5 

Canadian Grain 	in Store by 	.................. _6 

Co:ar:ii; 	-::rt 	JT 	Grain 	in 	Store 7 

of 	Canadian Grain 8 

U. 	S. 	Grain in Store, 	Receipts and 	Shipments.. - 9 

Receipts, 	Shipments and Quantitlea in Store at 
Country Elevators Western Division.. 10 

Receipts, Shipments and Quantities in Store at 
Interior Terminal Elevators._....._.__..._.___ 	__..-.--.. 11 

Peceipta, Shipments and Quantities 	in store at 
Pacific Coast Elevat.ors and Vancouver Prices. l. 

Daily and Weekly Average prices of Grain at 
Ft. William, 	Pt. 	Arthur and ToroLito for the 
week 	ending 	March 	22, 	 .......... - 13 

.4 



DEPARTMENT OF TRkDE AND COMMERCE 
D0MIION BUREATJ OP STATISTICS - CANADP 

AGRICtYt1TtJRAL BRANCH 
(Issued March 28, 1930) 

Dominion Statistician: 	R. H. Coats, B.A., P.S.S. (Hon.), F.R.S.C. 
Chief, Agricultural Branch: 	T. W. Grindley, Ph.D._____________________ 

CANADIAN GRAIN STATISTICS - IVEEK ENDING MARCH 21, 1930. 

Returns received as to stocks of grain in store for the week ending March 21, 
show a net decrease of 2,993,702 bushels. Stocks for the week were as follows: Theat 
200,310,986, Oats 17,695,353, Barley 26,712,169, Flax 993,737 and Rye 8,14214,139, a total 
of 254,136,384 bushels. Wheat and Oats show decreases of 2,9145,535 and 339,926 bushels 
respectively, while increases are noted in Barley of 198,944, Flax 27,3145 and Rye 65,620 
b':she1s. 

WESTERN COUNTRY ELEVATORS.- Stocks for the week show a net decrease of 1,000,815 bushels. 
Decreases are noted in Theat of 877,777, Oats 36,893, Barley 82,042 and Flax 16,6 147, 
while Rye shows an increase of 121544  bushels. 

The following table shows the quantities of grain in store at the Country 
Elevators in each of the Prairie Provinces on March 14, 1930, with comparison for the 
previous week and the same period 1929. 

MANITOBA SASKATCHEWAN ALBERTA TOTAL 
Bushels Bushels Bushels Bushels 

Wheat 6,173,7148 1414,836,1456 21,669,795 72,679,999 
Oats 1,072,911 14,238,525 3,059,0914 8,369,810 
Barley 3,836,207 2,620,827 1482,1463 6,939,1497 
Flax 80,023 14O4,l58 27,286 511,1467 
Bye 2714,609 1,6014,3614 321,5314 2,200,507 

T 0 T A L S 11,1436,778 53,7014,330 25,560,172 90,701,280 
Previous week 11,5142,930 53,811,288 26,3147,877 91,702,095 
Same period 1929 - 	 9,238,8314 1414,022,12 14 22,330,589 75,6141,5147 

The receipts and shipments at the Country Elevators for the above week ending 
March 114, 1930, compared with the previous week and the same period 1929 were as follows: 

R E C E I P T S S H I P M E N T S 
Previous Week ended reek ended. Previous Week ended. Week ended. 
Week Mar.14,1930 Mar.15,1929 Week Mar.14,1930 Mr.15,1929 

W'oat 1,3146,1480 1,838,532 14,302,1470 2,3141,777 2,715,7140 5,561,559 
Oats 1438,613 501,8514 1,033,224 568,6414 538,7148 925,1437 
Barley 163,569 173,528 501,068 277,856 255,572 14 147,520 
Flax 5,851 14,865 314,721 55,822 21,517 37,637 
Rye 51,061 71,176 1146,914 7 55,037 55,333 103,810 

TOTALS 2,005,579 6.023430 3,299436 - 	 3,586,910 7,075,963 

Platform Loadings shown by Prairie Provinces for the period ending March 
114, 	1930. were as follows: 

WAT 	OTHER GRAINS 	TOTAL 

	

Bushels 	Bushels 	Bushels 
Manitoba 	 214,502 	11,752 	36,2514 
Saskatchewan 	 19,026 	14,120 	33,146 
Alberta 	 9,666 	11 1200 	20,366 
T 0 T A L S 	 53,1914 	37,072 	90,266 
?eriod ending March 14, 1929 	330,056 	126,969 	1457,025 

Increase 	- Decrease 	- 276,862 	- 89,897 - 	- 366,759 
INTERIOR TERMINAL (SASKATOON, MOOST JAW, Z0NT0N AND CALARY) .- Stocks for the week 
shv a net decrease of 313,639 bushels. Wheat and Oats show decreases of 275,1412 and 
50,029 bushels respectively, while Barley and Flax show increases of 8,555 and 3,2147 
bushels respectively. 
VANCOUVER PRIVATE AND TMIN'AL ELEVATORS.- Grain stocks at these elevators show a de-
crease of 299,333,  made up as follows: Wheat 286,629, Oats 12, 1452 and Barley 252 bushels. 
RINCE RUPERT ELEVATOR.- Stocks at this elevator are the same as for the previous week. 

VICTORIA LEVATOR.- YTneat stocks at this elevator are the same as for the prev±ous week. 
PUBLIC AND PRIVATE (PORT WILLIAM AND PORT ARTHUR).- Stocks at the Head of the Lakes &aow 
a net increase of 3145,280  bushels. Increases are noted. in Wheat of 337,919, Flax 3,527 
and Rye 28,971 bushels, while Oats and Barley show decreases of 17,776 and 7361 bushels 
respectively, 

27/3/30.EB. 
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The stocks in store at the Head of the Lakes compared with the same week last year 

were as follows: 
Week ended eek ended. 	1 Increase 

March 21, 	1930 March 22, 1929 	- Decrease 
Wheat 52,95 14,420 69,198,062 	- 16,2143,6142 
Oats 3,3149 1 387 5,203, 1498 	- 1,8514,111 
Barle:r 1 14,6148,1450 1,076,065 	 71 7,572,385 
Flax 390,2514 709,397 	- 319,1143 
Rye 14,501,700 2,0141,222 	 71 2,1460,1478 
T 0 T A L 75,814 14,211 C14,228.2 14 14 	- 8,3314,033 

The receipts (including transfers) at the Head of the Lakes for the week ending 
March 21,1930, with comparative figures for the same week last year were as follows: 

Week ended Week ended 	71 Increase 
March 21,1930 March 22,1929 	- Decrease 

Wheat 1432, 1437 1,5 146,899 	 - 1,1114,1462 
Oats -,, 14116 528,9143 	 - 1439,1487 
Barley 214,539 322,067 	 - 297,528 
Flax • 	3,527 5,227 	 - 1,700 
Rye 28,971 37,635 	 - 58,6614 
T 0 T A L 578,920 - 	2,1490,771 	 -'.1,111 , 951 

Preliminary figures showing receipts and shipments at the Head of the Lakes also 
Van'ouver and Prince Rupert for the period August 1st, 1929 to March 21, 1930, compared 
with the same neriod last year. 

FORT WILLIAM AND FORT ARTHUR 	TAN00177  
RECEIPTS SHIP'ENTS 	RECEIPTS SHIPMENTS 

Wheat 87,7:3, 187 32, 1480,6 147 	38,190,328 31,981,426 
Ctts 2,1426,151 6,555,637 	851,596 306,8014 
Barley 114,992,7147 14,14514,707 	 77,836 67,115 
Flax 710,1433 657,517 	 - - 
Rye 3,362,811.3 856,503 	 66,569 - 
T G T A L 109,2145,361 95,005,011 	39,186,379 32,355,3 11.5 
Same period last year 326,7149,160 278,990,675 	80,1140,5148 77,855,866 
/Increase -Decre'se -217,503,799 183,985.6614 	-140,9514,169 -145,500,521 

PRINCE RUP 	 VICTORU 
RECEIPTS SF1 PMENTS 	RECIPTS SHIPMETTS 

T 0 T A L S 1,118,585 - 	 - L 814 5 
Same period last year 	- - 	 - - 
71lncrease -Decrease 71 	1,118,585 - 	 - 71 	1,8145 
INTEUOR PRIVATE AND MANUFAMFRING ELVTORS.- Grain stocks'for the week show a net 
increase of 16,398 .ushels increases are noted in Wheat of 149,777, Flax 37,218 and 
Rye 78 bushels while Oats and Barley show decreases of 23,082 and 147,593 bushels resDec-
tively. 

Stocks in store at the Country Interior Terminal, Public and Private at the Head of 
the Lakes, Winnipeg and Vancouver, compared with the same week last year were as follows: 

7eek ended Week ended .71 Increase 
March, 21,1930 March 22,1929 - Decrease 

Wheat 1148,197,361 1141,016,395 7,180,966 
Oats 13,838,1014 19,873,992 - 5,985,838 
Barley 22,603,680 15,751,952 71 6,851,728 
Flax 993,737 1,295,5142 - 301,805 
Rye 6,853,687 3,651,777 71 3,201,910 
TOTALS 192,536,569 181,589,658 71 10,9146,911 
PUBLIC ELEVATORS IN THE EAT- IM&KE PORTS (CANADIAN GRAIN) .- 	Grain stocks for the week 
show a decrease of 1,'19,071  bushe1, 	ade un as follows 	Wheat 812,021, Oata 167,7143 
Barley 99, 0814 and Rye 39,266 bushels. 
PUBLIC ELEVATORS IN THE EAT - SEABOARD FORTS.- Grain stocks for the week show a decrease 
of 207,365 bushels made u- 	foJThws: \hat 116,716, Oats 25,8114, and Barle 614,835 
bushels. 

The receipts of the above by classes 
WHEAT 

	

Vessel 	Rail 

Georgian Bay Ports 	737,801 	- 
Lower Lake Ports 	- 	5-1489 
Montreal aILd Q.uebec 	- 	3,055 
Seaboard Port3 	- 	321,581 
T 0 T A L S 	 7377 301 	330,125 

of ports were as follows: 
TOTAL c-RAI 

	

Vessel 	Rail 

	

737,801 	 - 
- 	 7qgq 

321,61414 

	

737,301 
	

•3149; 5,3 





Shipments overseas of Canadian grain from St. Lawrence and Seaboard Ports were as  
follows: 

To U.K. 	To O.C. 
West St. John 	Wheat 	99,913 bush. 	196,606 bush. 

Barley 	8,336 	11 	 - 

PLIC ELEVATORS IN THE EAST (U.S.GRAIN).- U. S. grain stocks show an increase of 
9,671-,25 bushels, compared with the same week last year. Increases are noted in Wheat 
of 14,512,281, Oats 2,303,131, Barley 759,072, Rye 751,922 and Corn 1,3145,219  bushe1'3 

The quantities in store by classes of ports with increases and decreases ire: 

x Week ended 1/Week ended ,1 Inc reas 
March 21,1930 March 22,1929 - Decrease 

At Georgian Bay Ports 9,10,327 879,929 L 8.1430,398 
At Lower Lake Ports 1407,675 5,622 71 1402,053 
At St. Lawrence Ports 2,762,1430 2,3147,970 71 14114,1460 
At Seaboard Ports 
T 0 T A L S 

i , o6s,5o6 
13,549,938 

6143,792 j 
3,877,313 

)42 )4,7114 

Included. In the above 1,181,238 bushels of Argentine cor. 
1/ Included in the above 170,667 bushels of Argentine corn. 

Shipments overseas of U.S. Grain from Atlantic Seaboard Ports were as fol1ows 

To U.K. 	To 0.0. 
West St. John 	Wheat 	12,000 bush. 	227,434 bush. 

U.S. LAKE PORTS.- Canadian grain stocks show a decrease of ),205,219 bushels, made up as  
follows:- Wheat 1,112,026, Oats 29,100, Barley 39,281 and Rye 214,812 bushels. 
U.S. ATLANTIC SEAJOARD PORTS.- Canadian grain stocks show an Increase of 790,005 bushels, 
made up as follows: WheaTT47,300, Oats 22,963, Barley 531,637 and i'je 88,105 bushels. 

Inspection returns for the week endIng March 21, 1930, with comparison for the 
previous year were as follows:- 

x Week ended Week ended 71 tncrease 
March 21, 1930 March 21,1929 - Dec. ease 

Wheat 1,355 14,195 - 	 2,8140 
Oats 169 5147 - 	 378 
Barley 100 272 - 	 172 
Fla.xseed 6 19 - 	 1)  

14Q Rye 21 61 - 

Mixed Grains 3 214 - 	 21 
Screenings - 9 - 	 9 
Buckwheat - - - 

T 0 T A L S 5,127 3,173 

The number of bushels of grain shipped direct from Western to Canadian Eastern 
Points over the C.P.R. and C.N.R. for the week ending March 114th, 	1930. and the period 
from Au.st let, 1929, to March 114th, 1930. 

Period, ending March 114, 1930 
WHEAT 	OATS BAEY FLAX RYE  

Via C.P.R. 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Via C.N.R. 	- 	50,648 	- 	- 	-. 

TOTAL 	- 	50,6148 	- 	- 	- 

Period Aug.1,1929, to March 114,1930. 
WHEAT OATS B.&IJEY ThX 	]i?E 

- 	92 ,588 	1.250 - 	- 

	

5,051 	699,917 13,0140 1,16o 1,3014 

	

5,051 	72,505 114,290 1,1E0  1,3014 

DULUTH.- The receipts of Canadian bonded grain at Duluth for the week ending March 22, 
1930, were nil. Rail shipments amounted to Oats 3,600 and Barley 8,800 bushels.. For 
the period from Aug.1, 1929, to March 22, 1930, the receipts amounted to Wht 1143,218, 
Oats 703, Barley 100,898 and Rye 1,6714 bushels. Rail shipments for the same period 
amounted to Wheat 25,1409, Oats 10,8914 and Barley 17,754. 

28/3/30-E 	 -3- 





	

8,369,810 	6,939,1497 	511, 1467 

	

761,954 	65,786 	32,888 

	

161,936 	17,241 	- 

	

284 	- 	- 

	

3,3149,387 	1)4,6)48,1450 	390,25)4 

	

1,2)4)4,733 	932,706 	59,128 

	

1,963,833 	518,290 	- 

	

1 9 266,388 	804,002 	- 

	

223,178 	2,254,560 	- 

2,200,507 
20,185 
67,638 

501, 700 
63,657 

)46L1.,536 
1,015,93)4 

-s 

Stocks of Grain in Store at the Different Elevators Daring the 
Week ending Max!ch 21,1930. 

VIAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	FLAX 	RYE 
Bush. 	Bush. 	Bush. 	Bush. 	Bush. 

X Western Country Elevators 
Interior Terminal Elevators 
Vancouver Elevators 
Victoria Elevators 
Prince Rupert Elevators 
Fort William and Port Arthur 
Xlnterior Pte.& Mfg.Elevators 
public Elevators - Le ports 
Public Elevators - SbLports 
U. S.Lnke ports 
U. S.Atlantic Sbd, Ports 
TOTALS 
previous week 
Same week Drevious year 

72,679,999 
4,04O,268 

10,804, 922 
3,709 

1,160,112 
52 ,954 , 420  
6,553,931 

15,406, 5711. 
10,721,001 
12,993,669 

200, 310,98b 
203,256, 571 
19. 50.7)4 

26 ; 513 ; 325 
214.1q8.o75 2o.14.92.6c11. 

9 , 424 , 1 39 
8,358,519 

aantity of Screening and Oat Scalpings received, shipped and in Store 
at the underrnentioned Elevators, during the week ending March 21 , 1930 . 

.einount 	JfloUflt 	Amount 
in Store 	Received 	Amount 	In Store 
March 14,1930 	By Vessel 	Shipped 	Mirch 21, 

1930 

Sealp ing s 
1id1and Elevator Co. 
Owen Sound 
Goderich Elevator Co. 
Port Colborne 
Quebec 
TO T A L S 

Bush. Bush. 	Bush. Bush. 
77,801 - 	 - 77,891 

556,058 - 	 13,870 5142,188 
287,661 - 	 5,6o 282,052 
32,767 - 	 1,500 31,267 
517 - 	 - 5.78 

960,255 - 	 20,979 939,276 

Screenings 	Tons. Lbs. 	Tons. Lbs. 	Tons. Lbs. 	Tons. 	Lbs, 
LUdland Elevator Co. 	14,509 	1460 

	
14,509 	)4Go 

Owon Sound 
	2,562 1,618 

	 85 	2,1477 1,618 
Goderich Elevator Co. 

Standard. Recleaned. 	3,8)41 1,1408 
	

57 
	3,78)4 i,)4o 

Sarnia Elevator Co. 
Red eaned. 	Gii 1.020 

T 0 T A T. S 
	11,525 	50b 	- 	 142 	11,383 	50 

28/3/30. SIP. 
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CAI'ADIAI GP.AliT IN STORE - MARCH 21th), 1930. 

• 	 WPflAT 	ÜATS 	BAMFY ZIAX 	RYE 	TAL 
Bush. 	Bpi. 	rush. 

4WESTN '0J(Y 	LEVLTORS 
Manitoba 617374 
Saskatchewan 41483G)456 
Alberta 21669795 
T0L'AL WESTIN COUNTflY ELEVATORS 729993 
Calgary Can. Govt. Elevs, 3r875 
Edmonton Can. Go7t. Elevs. 1li59 
;ocse Jaw Can. Govt. Kevs. 157iO3 
Saskatoon Can. Govt. Elevs. 220)4 

	

1072191 383G2C' 80023 2(4oU9 	1u 1  jI 

	

4238525 2620827 4041 58 1 6o1!.36)r. 	5.370433 0  

	

 
30590914 	)432)463 27286 32256072 
83610 6939. 497 511467 22005Q3QlQp_ 

	

37425 	1870)4 	- 	123 	95132 

	

501034 	17803. 	-• 	 663'' 

	

180884 	15318 25667 	9155 	)SlOi2 

	

42611 	12q6 	7221 	TOgq 	1LQ7 
8761954 	65786 32338 20185 

VANCOTJVERTRML.&PUB.ELEVS. 1080)4922 161936 17)41 - 67 63 8 11 5173i. 
VICTORIA ELEVATORS 3709 - - - - 311 
PRINCERTJPERT 1160112 2814 - - - iiC396 
FORTWILL tAM 
G. T. Pacific 3111)41)4 259572 1446731 25717 178109 )402154 
PORT_ARTHUR 
Saic. Pool No. 	14 3970771 19)4768 14682414 66325 730776 5L33 
Sask. Pool iiO. 	5 252922 974 - - - 2053396 
a3k. Pool No. 6 5975567 132690  59C073 102743 799397 7 84o 

Sask. PooJ. No. 	7 6421159 57798 - 7 6162  6540,17, 92  
Sask. Pool No. 8 2576207 147 - 68 - 2576322 
Man. rool No. 1 1466597 714333 69214o - - 123311:.O 
Man. Pool No. 2 1361761 - - - - 1361701 
C. 	Govt. fl.evators 1054366 18125 9214271.  52294 90739 21397 
Private Terrina1 Elevators 25769781 2611080 11237610 1)4253)4 3041828 428023:, 
Afloat _193875 _- _ 2990$1 _- - 
TOTAl PUB. & PRIV. TERMINAl 

JEVS.ATFT.WILLIAM&PT.ARTHtJR_ 52954420 33 14987 1146148450 390254 14501 700 758)414211 
£TEPI0R_PRIV.&MFG- .ELEVAT0RS 5.53331 _12)4)4733 

_ 
_9327065912__63657 2-8-54155_ 

PUBLIC ELVATORS IN THE EAST 
Depot Harbour 194835 - S  - - - 194836 
Tiffin Aberdeen 142146145 - - - - 14245145 
Tif fin, 	C.N.R. 1489227 - - - - 1489227 
Midland Elevators 1)17506 )4$$14)4 12146$ - 1487 5 7 1127575 
Midland Simcoe 1 756532  61866 - - )4)4190 186288$ 
Midland Afloat C142358 - 146707 - - 
Port McNicoll )76C)46 - 533142 - 127034  1P5o4 72 
Collingwood 1453700 144)47)4 - - 
Owen Sound G.L. Elev. Co. 74j921 21S66 x330793 -• 1514339 1143El9 
Goderich Elev. & Transit 1562765 441946 x 51250 - - 20961 
Goderich Vest Can. Flour Mills 267104 30307 - - - 27!i1 
Goderich Afloat 47097 - - - - )10397 
Sarnia 15 6211 11535 - - 14943 1 57c9 8 9 
Sarnia Afloat 1177084 - - - - 1177017,14 
Toronto 612266 1471184 23100 - 30422 1136972 
Toronto 	,.float 114)40)49 173273 - - - 317322 
Kingston, Richardson No. 1 
Pt. Colborno Dom. Govt. Elevs. 3957 

13'. ) 
32.8 

1401365 
630 - - - - 514501 1c4u7' 

Pt. 	Colborne Maple Leaf 3514977 39503 - - - 39414D 
Pt. Colborne Afloat 86171 17752 - - - 
C2QTAL PUB 	LEVS. - LAKE P0RS 151406574 1963833 518290 - 46467) 6  
Montreal Hbr. 	Comrnrs. 671522 1009920 597751 - 392306 379j 
'rtrea1 Afloat 261316 - 182511 - - 14414327 

7LSt. Lawrezs Mfg. Co. 11476 20067 - - - 139543 
North Amer. Elev. Ltd., Sorel 412758 - 2618 - - 1415376 
0gilv•e Fi.oi.0 	Mills 2Zl05 1 14733 - - - 2922 
quebec Hbr. Connrs. 2E98873 22167$ 20577 - 75229 301637 
'est 	t. 	John, 	N.B., 	C.P.R. 227175 5145 - 10143 227h3 
St. 	JoJ'n nil 
Halifax 0276 - - - 547356 	55_G3 
TOTAL F123. ELEVS. - SBD. PORTS 10721001 1266388 8014002 -  101'593 i3Ojj_ 
TjTAL 	IN CANADA 1714324936 17118325 23925972 993737 83314151 	2214 S9T1L•_ 
TIkeek ending March 114th, :930 
x Includes W.1d Oats. 

28/3/30 	 -. S - 





- 5a 

CANDIAN GBIN IN ST0R 	- MRH 21st,1930 
Cont'd., 

WHEAT OATS E.RLEY 	FLAX RYE TOTAL 

Duluth 175865 14915 53323 	- - 
2314103 

Buffalo 70 11.4103 218263 2201237 	- - 9)463603 
Buffalo Afloat 11.57)4)413 - - 	 - 

- 1457 1-1413 
Erie, Pa. 391000 -. - 	 - - 391000 
Erie, Afloat 808288 - - 	 - - 808288 

TOTAL U.S. T. 	PORTS 12993669 223178 2254560 	- - 1514711107 

Phi lad.elphia 3)4)44000 1000 - 	 - 
- 

31-145000 
Portland. - Not reported. 
Baltimore 3800727 14.372 - 	

- 1877 3806976 
New York,N.Y. 11.215828 3148 14.78 531637 	- 85105 5l8404S 
Boston, Mass. 1531826 - - 	 - 

- 1531826 

TOTAL U.S. ATLANTIC 
SE30AB.D PORTS 12992381 353850 531637 	- 89982 13967550 

TOTAL QUANTITY IN 
STORE 200310986 17695353 26712169 	993737 8 1-1.24139 2541363514. 

25/3/30. 	SLB. 
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rades of Canadian Grain in Store at public and Private Elevators (Head of the 

Lakes) Interior Terminal ElevatoDs,Vancouver and Victoria Terminal and Private Elevators 
and public Elevators in the East fQr the week end.thgjharch 21st.1930, 

Vancouver public public 
public Interior & Victoria Elevators Elevators Total. 
and Terminal Terminal in the in the 
Terminal Elevators & Private East East 
Elevators Elevators Lake ports 	Sbd.,ports 
Bushels - Bushels Bushels Bushels Bushels Bushels 

MEA 
No. 1 Hard l,283,34O 121,633 196,125 60,500 2,000 1,663,598 
No. 1 Northern 18,112,1214 2,02)4,623 2,588,692 14,019,137 1,005,539 27750,115 
No. 1 Northern Dr. 	- 730 - - 730 
No. 2 Northern 12,967,791 1,211,5147  2,872,539 2,532,186 1,622,823 21,206,86 
No. 2 Northern Dr. 	- 7,922 - - - 7,922 
No. 3 Northern 3,1479, 1480 136,309 3,138,110 1,215,179 934, 1428 8,903,506 
No. 14  tTheat 751,2148 35,819 620,15 353,672 912,175 2,673,067 
No. 5 wheat 1,892,740 158,008 229,43 588,001 492,885 3,361,071 
No. 6 V'heat 14,603,624 1 17, 1189 429, 868  1,593,909 1,108,077 7,782,967 
Peed 865,111 - 1414,6149 9$4,9)47 9314,3112 2,929,04 
Other 8,987,038 296,188 689,058 5G3,394 3,11)46,916  13,982,59 
Afloat - - q6L.q 261.816 1. 

0TS 
No, 	1 C.. - - 2,954 - - 2,953 
No, 	2 0.71. 167,012 259,272 )4.8,435 - 20,361 1495,080 
No. 	3 C.IV. 861,772 2)4.7,2211 22,799 414,442 72,529 1,2 118,766 
Ex.No. 1 Peed 385,535 54,117 1,910 147,695 35,170 524,1427 
::o. 	1 Feed. 1,266,369 102,613 20,673 638,867 212,933 2,2 141, 11.55 
No. 2 Peed. 322,533 53,074 8,601 684,225 1143,915 1,212,3 118 
Other 2714,861 145,654 56,564 357,579 781,1480 1,516,138 
Afloat - - - 191,025 - 191,025 
TOTALS 3,276,082 761,954 161.936 1.963,833 1,266,388 7)132. 193 
IM-7 (ThA1 	RARTY 
No. 2 c.7v.6 Row 1,5140 - - - 1,540 
3 Ex.C.W.6 Row 383,728 2,931 - - 52,938 1439,597 
2 C.W. Trebi 141,01 14. - - - - )4i 3 Oi14 
3 Ex.C.1i.Trebi 216,853 - - - 143,019 259,872 
2C.7,2Row - - - - - 

3 Ex.C.42 Row 8,638 - - - 8,638 
3 	c.cl. 9,578, 14.97 27,612 - - 255,619 9,861,728 
14 	C.iT. 1,728,836 11,893 - - - 1,7)40,729 
5 C.W. 319,683 15,025 - 6,091 13,022 353,821 
6 	c.r?. 86,325 5,630 - 

- 999 92,954 
Others 1496,103 811.11 - - - 1496,947 
OLD GRADE 
Ex.3 C.c. 771 - - 113,679 - 11)4,)450 
No. 	3 C.W. 711,6311 - - 19)4,399 64 906,681 
No.14 	C.'7. 251,337 867 . 30,771 64,835 3147410 
Feed. 648,3145 984 - 113, 147L 762,800 
Rejected 120,558 - - - 67,017 187,575 
Other 314,590 - 17,241 126,643 9,923 18",397 
Afloat - - - 146.707 182.511 229.218 
TOTALS 14,b3,452 b5,73b 17,2 131 515,290 3014,002 lb,033,771 

No. 	1 N.C.1. 32,735 - - - 376,267 
No. 	2 C.W. 3N,650

,532 
 143 - - 

- 14,693 
3 C.W. 1,937 146 - - - 1,983 

Other 30,135 - - - - 30,13 
Rejected. - 614 - - - 6 
TQTAIjS 390,2514 32.885 - - - )423142 

No. 1 C.W. 178,516 - - 20,192 - 198,708 
No. 	2 C.W. 2,207,330 11,1409 65,119 262,915 70,742 2 , 61 7,51 5 
No. 	3 C.V7. 1,646,191 7,099 - 160,592 2149,1475 2,063,357 
R.jected. - 1,007 - - 107,019 108,026 
Other 1469,663 670 2,519 20,837 588,698 1,082,387 
TOTALS 14,501,700 20,185 67,638 14614,536 1,015,9314 6,069,993 - 
Total quantity 

in store 75,740,9 814  14,921,081 11,055,1446 18,353,233 13,807,325  123,878,069 

27/3/30. SLB. 
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6 - 	 CXNADIAN SPAIN IN STORE - C0eAPATIVE STAT!NT, 1925-1930. 
WT OTalt GRAXNS T0TiL 

- Bushels - - Bushels Bushels 
March 21st 	1930 
Western CountryElevators 72.679,999 18021,281 90,701,20 
Interior Terminal Elegators 14,0140,268 880,813 14,921.081 
Vancouver Elevators 10,3014,922 2146,815 11,051,737 
Victoria Elevators 3,709 - 3 ( 709 
Prince Rupert  Elevators 1,160,112 284 1,1 60,396  
Fort William and Port Arth.ir Elevs. 5209514 , 420 22,8S9, 791 75,841,211 
Interior Private & M±g, E.evators 6,553,931 2,300,2214 8,3514,155 
P'b1ic Eleva. in the !astLake Ports 15,406,5711. 2,9146,659 18,353233 
Public Elevs. in the East-SM. Porte 10,721,001 3,086,32 14 13, 0 7,325 
U. S. Lake Ports 12,993, 569 2,477,738 15, )4 71, )407 
U. S. itlantic Seaboard Ports 12.992,381 - 975 1 1469 13967.850 
T 0 T A L S 200310986 53.825,393 2514,136.334 
March 22nd, 1929 
Western Country Elevators 53,314.5,173 22,296,369 75,6111,5147 
Interior Terminal Elevators 7,673, 08 6 356,818 8,029,9014 
Vancouver, Elevators 5 9 316,913 185216 6,002,129 
Victoria Elevators 30,963 - 30,963 
Prince.-Bu.pert Elevators 39,336 1,654 41,490 
Fort çlliam and Port Arthur 69,198,062 15,030,182 84,228,2114 
Interior Private and. Mfg. 	1eve. 14,912,357 2 ,703, 024  7,615,381 
Public 8levs. In the East - Lake Ports 11,885,087 14,545,832 16,430,919 

ff 	Sbd.. 	Ports 14.741.82 2.77q..728 17.21.5 
U. S. Lake Ports 13:705:070 1,72!.,796 15,1429,866 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 12,2023,68 1336.021 l3 j 538,39 
TQT IL S 	-- 3,550,714.5 50 ,959,6140 2144,5l0,385 
March 23rd, 	92S, 
Western Country Elevators 37907,598 13,376,071 51,283,669 
Interior Texnina]. t1evators 6,821,1479 1, 206,773 8,028,252 
Vancouver Elevators 5,5143,926 33,1402 5,627,328 
Prince Rupert  Elevators 750,9147 5,3814 756,331 
Fort William and. Port Arthur 65,557,14514. 9,5)44,606 75,102,060 
Interior Private and MI. tleve, 14,551,769 2,774,346 7,326,115 
Public E].evs. in the East 	Lake Porte 3,655,297 978,575 9,633,87 
Public Eleve. in the East - Sbd.. Ports 6,983,616 1,1481,158 8,14614,7714 
U. S. Lake Ports 11, 1411,027 771,8149 12,182,876 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 6,055,146)4 - 695371 __6,7141,335 
T Ci T AL S 154 1 238,577 30908035 l85,146, 612 
March 25th 	1921. 
Western Country Elevators 31, 1437,671 9,1414.0,739 140,878,1410 
Interior Terminal Elevators 6,3145,839 783,070 7,128,909 
Vancouver and Prince Ru.pert Elevators 6,386,1406 92,161 6,978,567 
Pt. William and Pt. Arthur 149,179,625 13,2142,1451 62,1422,076 
Interior Private and Mf. Elova. 14,5140,1431 2,386,681 6,927,112 
Public Elevators in the East 8,11.59,251 6,3146,256 114,805,507 
U. S. Lake Ports 1,608,997 582,7614 2,191,761 
U. S. Atlantic seaboard Ports 6,129,983 1,231,703 7,361,686 
TOTALS 11488,203 314.,105,825 11481 69 11. 1 02 
March 26th1  1926. 
Western Country Elevators 25,329,722 114,955,085 14.0,2814,807 
Interior Terminal Elevators 5,14.91,3147 2,019,238 7,510,585 
Vancouver Terminal Elevators 5,151,961 .. 171,401 5,323,362 
Ft. William and Pt. Arthur 147,770,9149 17,355,122 65,126,071 
Interior Pte. and Mfg. Elevators 14,082,835 1,8142,1014 5,9214,939 
Public Elevators in the East 10,873,202 5,518,7)47 1 6,39 1 ,9 11.9 
U. S. Lake Ports 5,1514,273 1,021,861 6,176,1314 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports - 	 3314.43346 1,176,695 )4,52l L0141 
T 0 T A L S - 	 10 7 198,635 L1.11.,O60253 - 	 151,258,883 
March 27th, 195, 
Western Country Elevators 19,1469,353 1)4, 1403,1)47 33,872,500 
Interior Terminal El evators 3,1421,327 1,357,937 4,779,2+ 
Vancouver Terminal Elevators 3,819,753 302,579 14,122,332 
Ft. William and Pt. Arthur 24,1485,282 56,320,861 
Winnipe 	Private Terml. Elev, 

31,8W7579 
 135,823 176,1498 

Public Elevators in the E5t 11,276,5146 8,596,532 19,873,078 
J 	S. Lake Ports 6,386,635 957,390 7,314.14,025 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 2,823,769____ 1,71,571 
T 0 T A L S - 79,079 ,637 	515, 261 131 091 
25/3/30. 
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14. 3 
OEIPTS Alt 8111PUMS BY 014.SSES Q1' EIEV4.PS 

Week ended. 14?.r. 21  93 
W3A7 	OATS 	RLEt 	'RYE 	TOAL 
Bush. 	Bush. 	Bush. 	Bush. Bush. 	Bush. 

Bets. - Rail 1,338,532 5O1,814 173,528 14,S65 1,176 2,539,955 
Shpts.- Rail 2 ,715,7 140 533,7148 255,572 21,517 ;5,333 3,586,910 

I1TERI0R TMNAL EIEVATQRS 
Rcts. - Rail 5,1427 6,781 12,705 3,247 ,160 
Shpts.- Rail 280,839 53,810 14,150 - - - 4,799 

V.A2CO.fl1 EVATOES 
Rcts. - Rail 1,578,14.87 33,53 - - - 1,617,023 
Shpte.-Vessel 1,8149,9514. 274 - - - 1,850,228 

Rail 13,653 1,857 252 - - 15,762 

PRINCZ RUPERT 1VA0RS 
Rcts. -Rail N I L 
Shpts.- Vessel N I L 

PLC AND PRiVATE TNAL ELEVATQRS,FORT WILLIAX AM PT.4.RTEUR 
Rcts. - Ball 1432, 1437 89,446 24,539 3,527 28,971 578 ,920  
Shpts.- Vessel N I L 

Rail 914,518 107,222 31,900 - - 233,6140 

INTERIOR PRIVATE A2TD I 	UFACTTJRIRG ELEVA,TQRS 
Rots. - Bail. 768 1 112 236,540 148,025 145,1419 160 1,093,256 
Shpts.-Rall 718,317 260,022 914,202 8,201 82 1,080,8214 

PUBLIC ELEVATORS IN THE E.&ST - GE0RW BAI POBS 
Bets. - Vessel 737,801 - - - - 737,801 
Shpts.-Rail 14814,269 143,138 83,0141 - 214,000 634,14148 
Local and. Mill 332,917 50,259 114,875 - - 398,051 

OWER LAXE PORTS 
Rcts, - Vessel 	N I L 

Rail 	5,1439 	- 	2,500 	- 	- 	7,989 
Shpts.- Vessel 	N I L 

Rail 	 71,856 	29,980 	2,651 	- 	15,266 	119, 1433 
Local and Mill 	162,210 	145,862 	1,L6 	- 	- 	209,988 

ST. L.AWPENCE PORTS 
Rcts. - Vessel N I L 

Bail 3,055 114,3214 2,1491 	- 	- 19,870 
Shpts.- Vessel N I L 

Rail NIL 
Local and Mill 1148,225 146,2314 65,291 	- 	- 259,750 

SE.AB0AD PORTS 
Rcts.- Rail 321,531 - 63 	- 	- 321,61414 
Shpts.- Vessel 296,519 - 8,366 	- 	- 3014,354 

Rail N I L 

TOTAL PUBLIC ELEVATORS IN TEE EAST 
Rots. - Vessel 737,801 - 	 - - 	 - 	 - 737,801 

Rail 330,125 114,3214 5,0514 	- 	- 
3149,50 

Shpts.- Vessel 296,519 - 3,336 	- 	- 3014,85 
Rail 555,855 73,118 85,692 	- 	 39,266 753,931 

Local and Mill 6143,352 1142,355 82,082 	- 	 - 867,789 

#Week ending March 114th, 1930. 

Platform Loadin€s for the week ended. March 114,1930 	were as follows: 

Wheat, 	53,194; Other G.rains,37,072; Total 90,266 bushels. 

IMPE 
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tT. S. GR?..IT - QUè.NTITY IN STORE - RECEIPTS AND SH2TS 

Week ended Larch 21st,1930. 

WAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	RYE 	CORN 	TOTAL 

Depot Harbor 	 - 624,753 	2,510 - 	 17,095 51414,358 
x78,73 14 

Tiffin-Aberd.een 	 - 26,920 	- - 	 12,086 117,740 
Tiffin C.iT.R.Elev.Co. 	778,051 534,572 	714,877 - 	 627,8714 2,015,374 
Midland Elevators 	 - 79,623 	- - 	 20,000 99,623 
Liidland Simcoe 	 1433,5914 3914,280 	- 177,202 	65,332 1,070, 1408 
Port McNicoll Elev,00. 	2,155,755 395,064 599,837 	- 3,150,676 
Collin4wood. C.N.R. N I L 
Collingwood Terminal - 100,2914 - 109,865 - 210,159 
Owen Sound G.L. 211,163 203,661 18,O4O - 1,792 4314,556 
oderich Elev.& Transit - 20,133 - - - 20,133 

Sarnia 1,356,757 188,0143 - - 
2,1400 1,5)47,200 

x8,976  
Kirigston,Ricbardson No.1 - - - - 1,249 10,225 
Pt. Colborne }Laple Leaf 143,660 - - - x154 ,209 197,869 
Pt. Colborne Dom.Govt. 21,8014 - 177,777 - - 199,581 
}Lontreal Ibr.Counairs. x524,025 
Nos. 	1, 2 and B. 8141,039 - 662,375 639,215 10 2,666,66 14 

x92, 682 
Q.uebec - - - - 3,08 14 95,766 
West St.John,.B.,C.P.R. 122,712 - - 189,530 - 312,2)42 
St John 10,603 - - 249,331 x1 149,096 1409,030 
Halifa.x,N.S.,Ca.n.Govt. - 60,728 - 112,990 x173,516  3)47,23)4 

xl,1$l,238 
TOTALS 5,975,138 2,628,091 935,579 2,077,9,70 750, ,922 13,548,938 

x170, o67 
Same week previous year 1,1462,857 321,96O 176,507 1,326,0 148 1416,274 3,877,3 1 3 

R.ECIPTS 	 SHPT$ 
Water 	Rail 	 Water 	Rail 

GEQRGIAX BAY PORTS 
Wheat 	 - 	 - 	 - 	149,339 
Oats 	 329,797 	- 	 - 	98,542 
oats 	 - 	 - 	 - 	143,975 (Local) 
Corn 	 - 	 - 	 - 	10,768 
xCorn 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 1,200 

LOUR UX PORTS 

ieat 	 - 	 - 	 - 	114,1149 (Local) 
tCorn 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 1,I446 
xCorn 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 14,300 (Local) 

S.LAWRENcB PORTS 

xCorn 	 - 	 - 	 - 	29,686 (Local) 

SEABO.ARD PORTS 

Wheat 	 - 	199,816 	 239,1434 	13,363 (Local) 
xCorn 	 84,833 	- 	 - 	25,523 (Local) 
oats 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 147 (Local) 

x Argentine Corn. 

4 Included. Argentine Corn. 
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COuNTRY ELEVATORS - SN DIVISION - RC)IPTS, 
SHIPI tENTS & STOCKS 

Week ended. March 14,1930. 

1HFIA11  
Bush. 

OATS 
Bush. 

BARLY 
Bush. 

FLAX 
Bush. 

RYE 
Bush. 

TOTAL 
Bush. 

LICI TOBA 

On Hnd,previous week 6,2146,382 i,os6,6G6 3,855,1469 81,09 14 273,319  11,542,930 
Receipts 113,4C9 14.5,6714 42,E90 136 2,14113 20)4,1132 

Totals 6,359,871 1,132,3140 3,396359 81,230 275,752 11,747,362 
Shiruents 186,128 60,1149 61,951 1,207 4153 310,59 
fli Store 6 , 173,7 148  1,072,191 3,836,207 0,O23 27)4,609 11,1136,776 

SASXiLT0Hj ';;Ari  

On sand, previous week 11.14,671,935 4,265,296 2,668,675 1416,q75 1,586,205 53,S11,2L3 
Beceiits 869,727 265,574 106,39 )4,147 )49, ) 1.51 1,295.938 

Totals 45,741,662 11,530,72 2,775,5114 423,522 1,635,656 55,107,226 
Shionts 9014,629 292,3)49 15)4,690 19,3G 27,993 1,399,029 
In Store 14.14,636, 1456 14,23c,525 2,520,827 14.014,156 1,60)4,36 1 1. 53,70 14,330 

AL3TA 

Qi ic1,previous week 22,]439, )459 3,054,739 1497, 195 2S,045 328, 	59 2, )47, 677 
Receipts 855,316 190,606 214,199 182 19,282 l,09,565 

Totals 23,29 14,775 3,2145,3145 521,3914 26,227 3147,721 27,1437,1462 
Shipments 1,6214,983 186,230 38,931 942 26,187 1,877,293 
In Store 21,669,795  3,059,0914 142, 11.63 27,286 321,5314 25,550,172 

TOTAL RCIPTS AT COUNTRY ELEVATORS AND 
.JSATFOkL LOADINGS 

Au -ast 1,1929 to :rch 114, 1930- 

WKAT 	 OTB GRAIN 	TOTAL 
Bush. 	 Bush, 	 Bush. 

Manitoba 21,893,980 18,452,501 140,355, 1161 
Saskatchewan 126, 533,101 2)4,035,061 150, 568,182 
Alberta - 	 72 ,27 6 , 1490 11,24'9,069 83,525,559 

Total 1929-1930 220,703,571 53,714),S51 274,1150,222 
Same period 1928-1929 1439,711,399 100,332, 1499 5)40,2)43,396 

- 10 - 
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INBIOR TilN4L ELEVA.TORS 

Receipts,Shipxiionts and quantities in Store 

Teek ended. Mar. 21,1930 . 

01 MIT OATS BARLEY 	FLAX RYE 	TOTAL 
Bush. Bush. ush. 	Bush. Bush. 	Bush. 

CIZGAR  

On Hand,previous veek 109,058 314,996 12,336 	- 128 	156,58 
Receipts 5,192 2,1429 6,368 	- - 	 13,989 

Total 11)4,250 37,1425 18,704 	- 128 	170,507 

Shiptients - Rail 75,375 - - 	 - - 	 75375 
In Store 38,875 37,1425 18,7014 	- 128 	95,132 

EDLONTON 

On Huid,previous week 273,892 	550,034 	17,625 	- 	143 	8)46,59)4 
Receipts 	- 	3,293 	1,861 	- 	- 	5,154 

Total 	278,892 	553,327 	19,1486 	- 	143 	851,7148 

Shipments - Rail 136,033 52,293 1,585 	- - 	 190,011 
n Store 1)42,359 501,034 17,801 	- 143 	551,737 

MOOSE JA7 

On Hand.,previous week 1,602,919 186,366 13,155 24,855 9,155 1,835,1t50 
Receipts 182 1,035 14,1476 812 - 	 6,505 

Total 1 1 603,101 187, 1401  17,631 25,567 9,155 1,8)42,955 

Shipments - Rail 25,000 6,517 1,313 - - 	 32,830 
In Store 1,578,101 13O,884 16,318 25,667 9,155 1,810,125 

SASL.TOON 

On Hand,previous week 2,3214,811 140,537 14,115 14,786 10,859 2,395,158 
Receipts 53 2,024 - 2,1435 - 	 14,532 

Total 2,32)4,8614 142,611 14,115 7,221 10,859 2,399,670 

Shiptents - Rail 1414,1431 - 1,152 - - 	 145,583 
In Store 2,280, 1433 142,611 12,953 7,221 10 9 859 2,3524,037 

27/3/30. SLB. 
- 11 - 
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PACIFIC COAST MEVATORS 

Receipts, shipments and quantities in Store 
Week ending Jar. 21, 1930 - 

OATS 	BARLEY 	r= 	RYE 	TOL 
Bush. 	Bush. 	Bush. 	Bush. 	Bush. 	Bush. 

VAi'TCOUV. 

On Hand, previous week 11,091,51 1714,383 17,1493 	- 67,633 	11,351,070 
Receipts 1,578,1487 38,536 - 	 - - 	 1,617,023 

T 0 T A L S 129670, 033 212,9211. 17,1493 	- 67,633 	12,968,093 

Shiments - Vessel 1,8149,9514 2714 - 	 - - 	 1,850 9 228 
Rail 13,653 1,357 252 	- - 	 15,762 

In Store 10,8014,922 161,936 17,2141 	- 67,633 	11,051,737 

PRflICE RUPT 

On Hand, previous week 1,160,112 2814 - 	 - - 	 1,160,396 
Receipts - - - 	 - - 	 - 

T 0 T A L S 1,160,112 234 -. 	 - - 	 1,160,396 

Shipments Vessel 
Rail 

In Store 	1,160,112 	2314 	- 	- 	- 	1,160,396 

VICTORIA 

On Hand, previous week 	3,709 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 3,709 
Receipts 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

T 0 T A L S 	 3,709 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 3,709 

Shipments - Vessel 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Rail 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

In Store 	3,709 	 - 	- 	- 	 3,709 

DAILY AIC WKLY AVAGE PRICES OF GRAIN 
Week ending March 22, 1930- 

WESTERN DIVISION 
(Basis Vancouver, B.C.) 

Mar. 17 	Mar. 13 	Mar. 19 Mar. 20 	Mar. 21 	Mar. 22 Weekly 
Ag erage 

$ 	$ 	$ 	$ 	ø$ 

No. 1 Northern 1.036 i.014 1.057 1.0714 11101 1.062 1.062 
No. 2 Northern 1.021 1.025 1.014i4 1.062 1,036 1,047 1.0148 
No. 	3 1ortern .981 0985 l.04 1.022 1.0146 1.007 1.008 
No. 	14 Northern 0931 .935 .957 .977 1.001 .962 .961 
No. 5 Northern .876 .88 .9Ol .922 .9 146 .907 .906 
1o. 6 Northern .796 .30 .82 14 .8142 .866 .327 .826 
Feed .776 .78 .791+ 9 812 .836 •797 •799 
Screenings per ton No Bids 

25/3/30-EG 
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DAILY AND WEEIaY AVERE PRICES OF GRAIN 

Week ended March 22, 1930 . 
W8STZRN DIVISION 

Weekly 
Mar. 17 Mar. 18 Mar. 19 Mar. 20 Mar. 21 Mar.22 Average 

$_ 	- 
WAT 
No. 1 Man. Bard 1.0 141 1.O46 i.061 1.08 1.1014 1.065 i.o66 
No. 1 Northern 1.0 141 i.0146 i.o61 1.08 1.1014 1.065 i.o66 
No. 2 Northn 1.011 1.016 1.031 1;05 1.0714 1.035 1.036 
No. 3 Northern .971 .977 .9914 1.012 1.036 .997 .99 8  

14 Northern .926 .93 .91414 .962 .986 .9147 .9149 
No. 5 Northern .861 .865 .881 .90 .9214 .885 .886 
No. 6 Northern .671 .675 .689 .707 0731 .692 .694 
Feed. .566 .57 .5814 .602 .626 .537 .589 
Rejected No. 1 Northern .951 .956 .971 .99 1.0114 .975 .976 

No. 2 Northern .921 .926 .9141 .96 .9811 .9145 .9146 
No. 3 Northern .871 .877 .8914 .912 .936 .897 .898 

Tough No. 1 Northern 1.011 i.oi6 1.031 1.05 1.074 1.035 1.036 
No. 2 Northern .981 .986 1.001 1.02 i.o1414 1.005 i.006 
No. 3 Northern .9141 .9147 .9611 .982 1.006 .967 .968 

Smutty No. 1 Northern .951 .956 ..971 .99 i.oi14 .975 .976 
No. 2 Northern .921 .926 .9141 .96 .9814 .9145 .9146 
No. 3 Northern .871 .877 .89 14 .912 .936 .897 .898 

Thirwn No. 1 Northern .986 1.00 1.0114 1.032 1.05 6  1.017 1.018 
No. 2 Northern .936 .955 .969 .987 1.011 .975 .972 
No. 3 Northern .891 .905 .919 .937 .961 .925 .923 

A.R.W. No. 1 Northern .936 .914 .9514. .972 .996 .957 .956 
No. 2 Northern .916 .92 .9314 .952 .976 .937 .939 
No. 3 Northn .8 146 .85 .8611 .882 .906 .867 .869 

OATS 
No. 	2 C. W. .529 .514 .551 .5711. .5714. .565 •555 
No. 	3 C. W. .141414 .1455 .1466 .1489 .11.89 .)48 .11.7]. 
Ex. No. 1 Feed 14144 .1456 .1467 .149 .149 .481 .1471 
No. 	1 	Feed. .1425 .1436 .14147 .147 .147 .1461 .1452 
No. 2 Peed. .1402 .1415 .1426 .14149 . 14 149 .1414 .1430 
Rejected .361 .372 .3811. .1406 .1406 .397 .388 
BARLEY (NEW GR) 
2 Row .515 .519 .525 .514]. .5145 .529 .529 
6 Row .1485 .1489 • 1495 .511 .515 .1499 .1499 
Trebi .14145 .14149 .1455 .1471 .11.75 .1159 ,1459 
No.3 C. W. .14145 .14)49 .1455 .1471 .1475 .1459 
No. 	14 	C. W. .395 .399 .1405 .1426 .143 .14114 .1412 
No. 	5 C. W. .33 .3814 .39 .1416 .142 .14014 .399 
No. 	6 C. W. .365 .369 .375 .1401 .1405 .389 .33)4 
FLAX 
No. 1 N.C.W. 2.425 2.1435 2.147 21492 2.514 2.5145 2.1485 

o. 	2 C. W. 2.385 2.395 2.43 2.1452 2.50 2.505 2.)44 
No. 	3 C. W. 2.005 2.015 2.05 2.072 2.12 212 2.06 
Rejected 2.005 2.015 2.05 2,072 2.12 2.12 2.0614 
RYE 
No. 	1 C. W. .65 .585 .609 .634 .6145 .605 .607 
No. 2 C. W. .565 .535 .609 .6314 .6h .605 .607 
No. 	3 C. W. .515 .535 .559 .58 14 .595 .555 .557 
Rejected No. 2 C. W. .1457 .1477 .1499 .52'I. .535 .1495 .1498 
Rejected. .1437 .1457 .1479 .50 14 .515 .1475 ..477 
Rejected for Ergot .387 .1407 .1429 .14514 .1465 .425 .14141 
Screenings ner ton 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 

0NTRIO - TORONTO 
x Theat, Good. MillIng 1.22 1.22 1.22 1.22 1.22 1.22 1.22 
Oats .50 

.55 
.50 
.55 

.50 

.55 
.50 
.55 

.50 

.55 
.50 
.55 

.50 

.55 
#Corn Amer. No. 2 Yellow .935 .955 .960 .972 .95 .955 .957 
Corn 	" No. 3 	" .935 .925 .930 .9142 .935 .925 .932 
ye No. 2 .73 .73 .73 .73 .73 .73 .7 

.75 .75 .75 .75 .75 .75 .7 
Barley .50 .52 .52 .52 .52 .52 .52 

.53 .55 .55 .55 .55 .55 .55 
Buckwheat .80 .80 .80 .80 . .80 .0 .80 
x P.O.B. ShIDing Points according tofreight,. - 13- 

Track Tc:onto. 
26/3/30. AG. 
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